Issue No.      : 151ERA008053
FARNELL Date of Issue   :
Classification   : New Changed
: Metal Film Chip Resistors (RoHS Compliance)
: ERA3A       xxxV
: JAPAN
: Standard electronic equipment
*If you approve this specification, please fill in and sign the below and return 1 copy to us.

± 0.05%, ± 0.1% ±10×10-6/ oC 1kΩ～100kΩ
E-24 series and E-96 series shall be standard.
4. Explanation of Part Number
 E   R   A    3    A    E  B   1  0  2    V
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4) (5) (6)  (7)
(1) Product code : Metal Film Chip Resistor
(2) Size and power rating : 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm, 0.10W
(3) Series
Code Series
A High reliability type
(4) Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (T.C.R.)
Code Resistance tolerance
R ± 10 × 10–6/ oC
P ± 15 × 10–6/ oC
E ± 25 × 10–6/ oC
H ± 50 × 10–6/ oC
(5) Resistance Tolerance
Code Resistance tolerance
W ± 0.05%
B ± 0.1%
D ± 0.5%
(6) Resistance value
<E-24 series>
3-digits : The first two digits are the significant figures of resistance value, and the last figure
shows the number of zero following in ohm.
ex) 123 → 12 × 103 → 12kΩ
<E-96 series>
4-digits : The first three digits are the significant figures of resistance value, and the last
figure shows the number of zero following in ohm.
ex) 1212 → 121 × 102 → 12.1kΩ
In case the resistance value is same as E-24 series, E-24 series part number shall be applied.
 (7) Packaging configuration
Code Packaging configuration
V Punched carrier taping  (5,000pcs/reel)
Subject
Metal Film Chip Resistor    PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
Spec. No.
151-SRA-3A00EE
Part.No.
ERA3A 9 - 3
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
5. Appearance & Construction
Item Explanation
Appearance &
Construction
1. The resistive element shall be covered with protective coating that
does not fade easily. There shall not be significant unevenness, flaw,
pinhole and discoloration on surface of coating.
2. The electrode shall be formed uniformly, as shown in the dimensions.
The plating shall not fade easily. There shall not be significant
unevenness, flaw, pinhole, projection and discoloration.
3. The electrode shall be connected electrically, mechanically to resistive
element.
As far as there shall not designation especially, the following tests and measurement shall be
operated under the following conditions.
Normal temperature: 15 oC  to  35 oC
Normal humidity: 25 %RH  to  75 %RH
Normal atmospheric pressure: 86 k Pa  to  106 k Pa
<Measuring method>
In measuring resistance value, 4 wires must be put on the bottom terminals as below.
6. Performance Specification
Item Specification Test method (JIS-C5201-1)
DC
resistance
DC resistance value shall be within the
specified tolerance. At 20 oC, 65%RH
Temperature